		~~~7		U.S	
	09-11	-2007		11/8	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)				08/2 DEPARTMENT OF COM States Patent and Trader	MER
	10344	3380	ET		- Total IX
	PATEN		- 1		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an				or the new address(as) t	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		T		receiving party(ies)	
Steffen Goebel		Name: SAP AG	11699 01 1	receiving party(ies)	
				······	
		internal Address.	·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes 🖌 No	>		····	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execut	ion Date(s):	Street Address:	Dietmar-Ho	opp-Allee 16	
Execution Date(s) 08/27/07					
Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Walldorf</u>		·	
Joint Research Agreement		State:			
Government Interest Assignm	ent	Country: Germany		Zip: <u>69180</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	natory License	Country. Germany		21p. <u>09100</u>	
Other		Additional name(s)	& addrass	s(es) attached?	s 🔽
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s)	(s): Inis		filed toge	ether with a new app	
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416		document is being B. Patent No.(	filed toge (s)		
4. Application or patent number       A. Patent Application No.(s)       007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416       011       300,60/0P       11	Additional numbers a	document is being B. Patent No.( tached? Yes	filed toge (s) No	ether with a new app	licat
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416	Additional numbers a	document is being B. Patent No.( tached? Yes	filed toge (s) No		licat
4. Application or patent number     A. Patent Application No.(s)     007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416     011   300-00/00     111   500/00 00     50. Name and address to whom c	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	document is being B. Patent No.( ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1	filed toge (s) No of applic	ether with a new app	licat
4. Application or patent number     A. Patent Application No.(s)     007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416     011   300,60/0P     111   500/09 0P     5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	document is being B. Patent No.( ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	filed toge (s) of applic	ether with a new app cations and patents	licat
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416 011 300,00/00 11 500/00 005 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name:Chad R. Walsh, Fountainhead La	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	document is being B. Patent No.( tached? Yes V 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to	filed toge (s) of applic CFR 1.21( b be char	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416 011 300,00/00 11 500/00 005 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name:Chad R. Walsh, Fountainhead La	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: aw Group PC	document is being B. Patent No.( tached? Yes V 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to	filed toge (s) of applic CFR 1.21( b be char	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card	
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416 011 300-60/0P 011 500/09 09 007 50 00 09 007 50 00 09 00 00 00	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: aw Group PC	document is being B. Patent No.( tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	filed toge (s) of applic CFR 1.21( b be char b be char	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card	unt
A. Patent Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) O7 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416 300,60/00 11 300,60/00 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: aw Group PC	document is being B. Patent No.( tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	filed toge (s) of applic CFR 1.21( o be char o be char ed (govern	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit accou	unt
A. Patent Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) O7 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416 300,60/00 11 300,60/00 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50,00 04 50	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed: aw Group PC Suite 509	document is being B. Patent No.( itached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info	filed toge (s) <b>No</b> <b>of applic</b> OFR 1.21( D be char D be char ed (govern <b>rmation</b> Last 4	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account ment interest not affect Numbers	unt
4. Application or patent number     A. Patent Application No.(s)     007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416     011   300,60/09     11   500/09 08     5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be     Name: Chad R. Walsh, Fountainhead La     Internal Address:     Street Address: 900 Lafayette Street, S     City: Santa Clara     State: CA   Zi	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: aw Group PC	document is being B. Patent No.( itached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info	filed toge (s) <b>No</b> <b>of applic</b> OFR 1.21( D be char D be char ed (govern <b>rmation</b> Last 4	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account ment interest not affect	unt
4. Application or patent number     A. Patent Application No.(s)     007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416     011   300,60/09     011   300,60/09     011   500/09 09     5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be     Name: Chad R. Walsh, Fountainhead La     Internal Address:     Street Address: 900 Lafayette Street, S     City: Santa Clara     State: CA   Zi     Phone Number: (408) 260-3071	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed: aw Group PC Suite 509	document is being B. Patent No.( ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card	filed toge (s) <b>No</b> <b>of applic</b> OFR 1.21( D be char D be char ed (govern rmation Last 4 Expirat	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account ment interest not affect Numbers	unt
4. Application or patent number     A. Patent Application No.(s)     007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416     011   300-60/00     011   300-60/00     011   500/00 00     5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be     Name: Chad R. Walsh, Fountainhead La     Internal Address:     Street Address: 900 Lafayette Street, S     City: Santa Clara     State: CA   Zi     Phone Number: (408) 260-3071     Fax Number: (408) 516-5926	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: aw Group PC Suite 509	document is being B. Patent No.( ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	filed toge (s) <b>No</b> <b>of applic</b> OFR 1.21( D be char D be char ed (govern rmation Last 4 Expirat count Nur	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account ment interest not affect Numbers tion Date mber	unt
4. Application or patent number     A. Patent Application No.(s)     007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416     011   300,60/09     011   300,60/09     011   500/09 09     5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be     Name: Chad R. Walsh, Fountainhead La     Internal Address:     Street Address: 900 Lafayette Street, S     City: Santa Clara     State: CA   Zi     Phone Number: (408) 260-3071	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: aw Group PC Suite 509	document is being B. Patent No.( ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card	filed toge (s) <b>No</b> <b>of applic</b> OFR 1.21( D be char D be char ed (govern rmation Last 4 Expirat count Nur	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account ment interest not affect Numbers tion Date mber	unt
4. Application or patent number     A. Patent Application No.(s)     007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416     011   300-60/00     011   300-60/00     011   500/00 00     5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be     Name: Chad R. Walsh, Fountainhead La     Internal Address:     Street Address: 900 Lafayette Street, S     City: Santa Clara     State: CA   Zi     Phone Number: (408) 260-3071     Fax Number: (408) 516-5926	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: aw Group PC Suite 509	document is being B. Patent No.( ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	filed toge (s) <b>No</b> <b>of applic</b> <b>of applic</b> <b>CFR 1.21</b> <b>o be char</b> <b>o be char</b>	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account ment interest not affect Numbers tion Date mber	unt
4. Application or patent number     A. Patent Application No.(s)     007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416     011   300,60/00     111   500/00 05     5. Name and address to whom c     concerning document should be     Name:Chad R. Walsh, Fountainhead La     Internal Address:     Street Address: 900 Lafayette Street, S     City: Santa Clara     State: CA   Zi     Phone Number: (408) 260-3071     Fax Number: (408) 516-5926     Email Address: crwalsh@fountainhead	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: aw Group PC Suite 509	document is being B. Patent No.( b. Patent No.( <b>6. Total number</b> <b>involved:</b> 1 <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require <b>8. Payment Info</b> a. Credit Card b. Deposit Act Authorized	filed toge (s) No of applic OFR 1.21( D be char o be char ed (govern rmation Last 4 Expirat Count Nur User Nar	ether with a new app cations and patents (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ged by credit card ged to deposit account ment interest not affect Numbers mber me	unt

09/04/2007 TNGUYEN2 00000007 11897416

PATENT REEL: 019814 FRAME: 0583

## Attorney Docket No.: 000005-004500US Client Reference No.: 2007P00296US

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Steffen Goebel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Saarstr. 30, 01189 Dresden, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

System and Methods for Tracing Code Generation in Template Engines

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:  $\frac{2}{27}/2\infty7$ 

Filing Date: 8/29/2007

WHEREAS, SAP AG, located at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 69180 Walldorf, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Chad R. Walsh of Fountainhead Law Group P.C., 900 Lafayette Street, Suite 509, Santa Clara, CA 95050, to insert herein above the date of execution of declaration and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

.

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 000005-004500US SAP Docket No.: 2007P00296US Page 2 of 2

7/2007 Dated: 08

WITNESSED:

Dated: 08/27/2007

Steffen Goebel

Sign: Runnl Andrens Print:

Dated: [18/27/2007

Sign: Gramme Print: Sir

2

**RECORDED: 08/29/2007**